RANCHO SANTIAGO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

In honor of Classified School Employee Week May 16-22, 2021

Resolution No. 21-07

WHEREAS, classified professionals provide valuable and essential services to the colleges and students of the Rancho Santiago Community College District; and

WHEREAS, classified professionals contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, classified professionals serve a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of Rancho Santiago Community District's students; and

WHEREAS, classified professionals employed by the Rancho Santiago Community College District strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rancho Santiago Community College District hereby recognizes and wishes to honor the contribution of the classified professionals to quality education in the state of California and in the Rancho Santiago Community College District and declares the week of May 16-22, 2021, as Classified School Employee Week in the Rancho Santiago Community College District.

DATED the 10th day of May, 2021.

Marvin Martinez Secretary to the Board of Trustees